Iranian Journal of Applied Animal Science - R...

Iranian Journal of Applied Animal Science Review Certificate

Awarded to: Dr. Azad Sabow

For participating as reviewer of manuscript **Effects of combinations of postbiotics and phytobiotics on growth performance, meat quality, gut morphology, and tibia bone characteristics in broiler chickens** in the peer review process for Iranian Journal of Applied Animal Science.

Review Date: 2023-07-11

Respectfully, I received the evaluations of the reviewed manuscript. Thank you for your assistance and review process. I appreciate your effort. We will surely use your comments to improve the quality of the manuscript.

On behalf of the Editors of the Iranian Journal of Applied Animal Science, we appreciate the voluntary contribution that each reviewer gives to the Journal. We thank you for your participation in the review process and hope that we may call upon you again to review future manuscripts. We will request your assistance in the future as the need arises.

Please do not hesitate to contact us at any time if you have questions regarding our journal, manuscript submission, or the publication process by sending an e-mail to editor@ijas.ir.

Also, I am delighted to announce that Iranian Journal of Applied Animal Science (IJAS) has been indexed in Emerging Sources Citation Index (ESCI) by ISI Thomson Reuters.

Emerging Sources Citation Index (ESCI) is a new edition of Web of Science which launched in November 2015 by ISI Thomson Reuters. It will make our content discoverable and citable in Web of Science.

So, we are looking forward and welcome to your manuscript(s) for peer-review and rapid publication in Iranian Journal of Applied Animal Science (IJAS).

Kind Regards Dr. Alireza Seidavi, PhD Chief-Editor Iranian Journal of Applied Animal Science (IJAS), and Professor of Animal Science Islamic Azad University, Rasht Branch Department of Animal Science Agriculture Faculty, Pol-e-Taleshan, Rasht, Iran P.O. Box 41335-3516 Fax: +98 31 33424069 Email: editor@ijas.ir URL: http://ijas.iaurasht.ac.ir

| innim journel of Applied Animal Sain (UJAS) | |
|--|--------|
| Chief-Editor | ((())) |
| Dr. Alireza Seidavi | Vine |